a conditional use permit required by this Ordinance. 

I. “Corner Lot”--A lot situated at a junction of two public streets, or situated 

on a curved street or way whose radius is thirty-five (35) feet or less, and 
where the angle formed by the intersection of the tangent is one hundred five 
(105) degrees or less. 

J. “Curb Cut”--A cut in the curb line for the passage of vehicles. 

K. Development Review Committee or DRC – A committee that provides 

technical review, analysis, and recommendations to the Planning and Zoning 
Commission and the City Council as related to the City’s Comprehensive